the establishment of a network of Innovation & Technology Support Offices 
(I.T.S.O.) or “patent libraries” to strengthen institutional capacity of universities 
and research-related institutions to access patent information and make use of the 
patent system.  To date it has trained one hundred seventy-eight (178) 
professionals in patent searching and patent drafting and has built a network of 47 
host institutions nationwide, 38 of which are academic institutions. Of these 38, 23 
are SUCs and 15 are private. It is only very recently that the project has been